## TOWN OF LESSOR SHAWANO COUNTY, WISCONSIN Planning Commission Meeting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Town Planning Commission Meeting for the Town of Lessor, in the County of Shawano, State of Wisconsin, for transaction of business as is required by law or permitted to be transacted at such meeting, will be held at the Town Hall, located at W4055 Landstad Road, Bonduel, on Tuesday, December 14, 2021, at 5:30 PM.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call the meeting to order. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Motion to adopt the agenda and deviate from the order of the agenda, if necessary.
- 3. Approval of minutes
- 4. Business:
  - A. Discuss changes in the Comprehensive Plan.
- 5. Any other business that may lawfully come before the Planning Commission.
- 6. Adjournment

Posted Monday, December 13, 2021, at Lessor Navarino Fire Station, Our Savior's Lutheran Church and the Lessor Town Hall by Janet Cary, Planning Commission Secretary.

Р	lanning Com	mission Sec	retary

The Lessor Town Hall is Wheelchair accessible.